
Subject: RE: BID meeting with Feuer
From: Robert Buente </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE
GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS
/CN=C7B1814176124B59B21D8FDA30E507D8-BBUENTE>
Date: 09/14/2018 12:31 PM
To: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>

Love to make it but can’t….if it gets rescheduled let me know.   What about sending Tanya?

Thanks

Bob

Robert Buente

President/CEO

1010 Development Corporation

1001 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA  90015

213-749-0214 x202

bbuente@1010dev.org

From: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 12:07 PM
To: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>; Robert Buente <bbuente@1010dev.org>; Daniel Taban 
<daniel@jadeent.com>; Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>; Richard Wu 
<rich@dtlafamilies.com>; James Pugh <JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>; Channing Henry 
<channing@almadevelopment.com>; Paul Keller <pkeller@mackurban.com>; Faye Washington 
<faye.washington@ywcagla.org>; Terry Rubinroit <rubinroit@aol.com>; Lee Zeidman 
<lzeidman@staplescenter.com>; Thomas Cho <tcho@mackurban.com>; Caster, Patrick - CHMC 
<Patrick.Caster@DignityHealth.org>; Del Morais <dmorais@mackurban.com>; May Chen Tham 
<mc.tham@ywcagla.org>
Subject: FW: BID meeting with Feuer

Dear members of the Board,

RE: BID meeting with Feuer

1 of 4 10/19/2018 09:07 AM



Please see below email from Rena Leddy, ED of the Fashion District BID regarding the 
details of a meeting with the City Attorney. I’d like to bring 3 stakeholders with me to 
help illustrate how the City’s decisions to settle the Lavan and Jones cases and the 
implementation of the Mitchell injunction in 2016 have negatively impacted *all* downtown 
stakeholders. I’d like to have representation from the resident, developer, and business 
owner perspective. We’re hoping this, along with many other efforts from CCA, CD14, etc 
will help convince Feuer that the City cannot settle the Mitchell case, and instead must 
take it to trial.

If you or someone from your organization is interested in attending this meeting, please 
let me know ASAP.

Thank you,

Ellen

Ellen Riotto 

Executive Director

South Park Business Improvement District

1100 S Flower St, Suite #3400, Los Angeles, CA 90015

ellen@southpark.la <mailto:ellen@southpark.la>  | o. 213 663 1112 

southpark.la <http://www.southpark.la/>  | Facebook <http://fb.com/SouthParkLosAngeles>  | 
Twitter <https://twitter.com/southparkla>  | Instagram <https://www.instagram.com
/southparkla/>

24/7 DISPATCH: 866-560-9346

From: Rena Leddy <rena@fashiondistrict.org <mailto:rena@fashiondistrict.org> >
Date: Thursday, September 13, 2018 at 2:46 PM
To: Blair Besten <blair@historiccore.bid <mailto:blair@historiccore.bid> >, Ellen Riotto 
<ellen@southpark.la <mailto:ellen@southpark.la> >, "Jessica Lall (jlall@ccala.org
<mailto:jlall@ccala.org> )" <jlall@ccala.org <mailto:jlall@ccala.org> >, 'Estela Lopez' 
<ELopez@centralcityeast.org <mailto:ELopez@centralcityeast.org> >, George Yu 
<geoyu28@aol.com <mailto:geoyu28@aol.com> >, Miguel Vargas <miguel@artsdistrictla.org
<mailto:miguel@artsdistrictla.org> >, Joanne Kumamoto <jkumamoto@aol.com
<mailto:jkumamoto@aol.com> >, Ellen Endo <ellenendo@yahoo.com <mailto:ellenendo@yahoo.com>
>, Suzanne Holley <sholley@downtownla.com <mailto:sholley@downtownla.com> >, Noel Hyun 
<noel@thebrooklyncompanies.com <mailto:noel@thebrooklyncompanies.com> >
Cc: Shawn Bratton <sbratton@ccala.org <mailto:sbratton@ccala.org> >
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Subject: Meeting with Feuer

We have received a response from our request to a meeting with City Attorney Mike Feuer.  
This was a meeting that we requested after having the meeting with Chief Arcos.  It will 
be the same format.  All of the downtown BIDs are invited along with two or three 
stakeholders.  I will be sending a calendar invite as well.  

MUST RSVP, so please respond ASAP.  With your RSVP give me your name (s), car and license 
plate info if you’d like parking. 

September, 24, 2018 at 10 a.m. at City Attorney’s office in City Hall East, 200 N. Main 
Street, 8th floor.  

Again, RSVP ASAP – if you are bringing someone with you please add their name also.  

DO NOT RESPOND ALL

Rena Masten Leddy

Executive Director

LA Fashion District BID

110 E 9th St, Suite A1175 | Los Angeles, CA 90079
Phone: (213) 488-1153 ext. 712

Mobile: (310) 600-3247

www.fashiondistrict.org <http://www.fashiondistrict.org/>  
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